Date: 24 Feb 2023

Dear Sirs,

INVITATION TO TENDER TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY/SERVICE of Desktop Computer & Monitor

- 1. You are invited to tender for the supply of the items as specified in the enclosed tender schedule. If you are not prepared to accept a partial order, please state this clearly on the tender schedule.
- 2. Late tenders will not be accepted. Your tender will remain open for 90 days from the "Closing Date", and you may consider your tender to be unsuccessful if no order is placed with you within these 90 days. You are requested to note that unless Part II of the tender form is completed, the tender will not be considered.
- 3. If you *are unable or do not wish* to tender, *please sign and return P.5* of this letter to the school through mail or fax at your earliest convenience.
- 4. Tenders will be accepted on an *'overall'/'group'/'itemized' basis.
- 5. The school and its staff will not accept advantages in any way from suppliers and contractors.
- 6. Your sealed tender, <u>in duplicate</u>, should be clearly marked on the outside envelope: Tender for the supply-/ service of Desktop Computer & Monitor

The envelope should be addressed to <u>Po Leung Kuk Ho Yuk Ching (1984) College, No.2, Chap Fuk Road, Tseung Kwan O, Kowloon</u> and forwarded to arrive not later than Date: <u>21/3/2023</u> Time: <u>2:00 p.m.</u>.

- 7. Please be reminded not to identify your company on the envelope. Failure to comply might result in the tender being null and void. You are advised to use our schools' return envelope to send in your tender.
- 8. Please be reminded that "The bidder, its employees and agents shall not offer any advantage (as defined in the Prevention of Bribery Ordinance, Cap. 201) to the school employees, SMC/IMC members, or any parent or student representative in a committee responsible for considering any matters in relation to this contract. Any such offer by the bidder or its employees or agent may constitute an offence under the Prevention of Bribery Ordinance and may render the contract null and void. The school may also cancel the contract awarded and hold the bidder liable for any loss or damage the school may sustain."

Cont' P.2...

...Cont' Ref. No.: PS84/TENDER/05/22

- 9. The Contractor(see Note) shall require the Contractor Employees to
 - a. declare in the job application form and/or other related documents whether they have been convicted of any criminal offence in Hong Kong or elsewhere, and to provide the details; and
 - b. undergo the Sexual Conviction Record Check with the Hong Kong Police Force.
 - c. The Contractor shall seek the consent of the employees to pass the information regarding (a) and (b) to the School for its consideration of the suitability of the Contractor's prospective employees.

Note:

- The Contractor shall inform the employees of the following:
- I. It is obligatory for the employees to provide the information required;
- II. Refusing to disclose the required information or intentionally providing false information and/or withholding any material information may render them unsuitable for the post(s);
- III. The information provided by the employees is used by the School for the consideration of their suitability for the post(s);
- IV. Any conviction of criminal offence(s) may not necessarily render them unsuitable for the post(s); and
- V. The employees have the right to request for access and correction of the information provided by sending a written request to the Contractor.
- 10. This letter requires the Principal's signature with pen or ball pen. Principal's chop is invalid.

Yours sincerely,

School Chop

Signature: ____

Lam Ming Yan Principal

*Please delete as appropriate

For School use:

- This letter contains:
 - \blacksquare 10 points,
 - \square with a clause on anti-corruption (Clause 8) &
 - \square Reply to Tender Invitation & Tender Schedule.
 - \square This letter is sent by Registered Mail.
- Teacher for this tender exercise

Name: Lai Yiu Lam

Name of clerk: Lo Kwai Chi

Signature:	
Signature:	

Ref. No.: PS84/TENDER/05/22

<u>Reply to Tender Invitation</u>

TENDER FORM FOR THE SUPPLY / SERVICE of Desktop Computer & Monitor

Name and Address of School Po Leung Kuk Ho Yuk Ching (1984) College, No.2, Chap Fuk Road, Tseung Kwan O, Kowloon.

School Ref. No.(to be entered by school)	PS84/TENDER/05/22
Tender Closing Date and Time(to be entered	by school) Date: 21 / 03 / 2023
-	d / m / yyyy
	Time: 2:00 p.m.

PART I

The undersigned hereby offers to supply all or any part of the items described in the tender schedule attached with the delivery term quoted therein against the date of a firm order placed by the school at the price or the prices quoted in the tender schedule free of all other charges and in accordance with any drawings and/or specifications provided by the schools. In so doing, the undersigned acknowledges that all items not otherwise specified shall be in accordance with British Standard specifications where such exist; tender shall REMAIN OPEN FOR 90 DAYS after the Closing Date; and the school is not bound to accept the lowest or any tender and reserves the right to accept all or any part of any tender within the period during which the tender remains open.

The undersigned also warrants that his Company's Business Registration and Employees' Compensation Insurance Policy are currently in force an8d that the items which his Company offers to supply do not to his knowledge infringe any patents.

The undersigned also declares during the 5-year period immediately preceding the tender closing date, it did NOT have the below-mentioned conviction OR three or more demerit points over a rolling period of three years: (i) any conviction of the following Ordinances-

- (a) the Employment Ordinance (Cap.57) and the Employees' Compensation Ordinance (Cap. 282). [convictions in respect of these two Ordinances which individually carry maximum fines corresponding to Level 5 or higher within the meaning of Schedule 8 to the Criminal Procedure Ordinance (Cap. 221) will count];
- (b) the Immigration Ordinance (Cap. 115). [convictions under Section 17I(1), Cap. 115 (offence to be employer of a person who is not lawfully employable) will count];
- (c) Section 89, Cap. 221 and Section 41, Cap. 115 (aiding and abetting another person to breach his condition of stay);
- (d) Section 38A(4), Cap. 115 (offence of the construction site controller if a person not lawfully employable takes employment on a construction site); or
- (e) the Mandatory Provident Fund Schemes Ordinance (Cap. 485) [convictions under Section 7 (employer to arrange for employees to become Scheme members), Section 7A (employer and relevant employees required to contribute to registered scheme) and section 43E (making false or misleading statement), Cap. 485 will count]; or
- (ii) three or more demerit points under the demerit point system over a rolling period of three years for breaching contractual obligations in respect of wages, daily maximum working hours, signing of standard employment contracts with and wage payment by means of autopay to non-skilled workers employed for the carrying out of the contract with the Government.

The undersigned also hereby declares and undertakes that he shall ensure that his company has not submitted any tender in this purchase together with companies or persons associated with it. If his company has violated the said undertaking, the undersigned understands that all his or such tenders submitted by him shall be treated as void and at the same time the school may put his Company and all the associated companies or persons in the school's blacklist.

<u>PART II</u>

RECONFIRMATON OF TENDER VALIDITY

With reference to Part I of this tender document, it is reconfirmed that the validity of tender offered by this company remains open for 90 days from Date: $\frac{21/3}{2023}$ Time: $\frac{2:00 \text{ p.m.}}{d/m/yyyy}$.

The undersigned also agrees to accept the fact that once the validity of tender is reconfirmed, the pre-printed clause specified in the Company's tender forms in regard to this nature shall NOT apply.

 Dated this ______ day of ______ 20_____

 Signature ______ in the capacity of ______.

(State official position, e.g. Director, Manager, Secretary, etc.)

Duly authorized to sign tenders for and on behalf of:-

Whose registered office is sit	uated at	
		Hong Kong
Telephone No.	Fax No	

Ref.: PS84/TENDER/05/22

Date:_____

The Principal Po Leung Kuk Ho Yuk Ching (1984) College 2 Chap Fuk Road, Hang Hau, Tseung Kwan O, Kln., Hong Kong

Dear Principal Lam,

Re: Tender for Desktop Computer & Monitor

We acknowledge receipt of your Invitation to Tender package.

We have received all of the documents listed in the Invitation to Tender without damage and in usable condition.

However, we are unable /do not wish to take part in this tendering exercise.

Yours faithfully,

Signature : ______Authorized Signature & Company Chop

Name : _____

Title :

Name of Company : _____

Ref. No.: <u>PS84/TENDER/05/22</u> Page <u>1</u> of <u>2</u>

<u>PO LEUNG KUK HO YUK CHING (1984) COLLEGE</u> TENDER SCHEDULE (TO BE COMPLETED IN DUPLICATE)

_

		(Columns 4, 5 and 6 to be completed by Tenderer)			
(1) Item No.	(2) Description/Specification	(3) Quantity Required	(4) Unit Rate (HK\$)	(5) Total Amount (HK\$)	(6) Delivery Offered
1	1a) Desktop Computer (A) Intel Core i5-12600 or above support Windows 10 16GB (1x16GB) RAM or above 480GB M.2 PCIe Solid State Drive or above NVidia GTX1660 6GB or above 主板: at least 2x SATA 6Gb/s, M.2 port (Rear Panel) with I/O: at least 2x USB 2.0 or above, 2x USB 3.0 or above, 1x 1Gb RJ45, 1x 3.5mm audio out jacks (Front Panel) with I/O: 2x USB 3.0 or above, 1x USB 3.2 2x2 Type-C or above, 1x 3.5mm Headphone or above At least 400 W internal power supply unit (PSU), 80% efficient 8x/16x DVD+/-RW Optical Disk Driver or above Windows 10 Home or above output: at least 1x HDMI and 1x DP or above 機箱 (尺寸要求 : 高 340~380mm x 寬 160~175mm x 深 280~320mm) 3 Years Onsite Service Hardware Installation	6			
	1b) Desktop Computer (B) Intel Core i5-12600 or above support Windows 10 16GB (1x16GB) RAM or above 480GB M.2 PCIe Solid State Drive or above 主板: at least 2x SATA 6Gb/s, M.2 port (Rear Panel) with I/O: at least 2x USB 2.0 or above, 2x USB 3.0 or above, 1x 1Gb RJ45, 1x 3.5mm audio out jacks (Front Panel) with I/O: 2x USB 3.0 or above, 1x USB 3.2 2x2 Type-C or above, 1x 3.5mm Headphone or above At least 160W internal power supply unit (PSU), 80% efficient 8x/16x DVD+/-RW Optical Disk Driver or above Windows 10 Home or above with (尺寸要求 : 高 340~380mm x 寬 160~175mm x 深 280~320mm) 3 Years Onsite Service Hardware Installation	99			

Ref. No.: <u>PS84/TENDER/05/22</u> Page <u>2</u> of <u>2</u>

	1c) Desktop Computer (C) Intel Core i5-12600 or above support Windows 10 16GB (1x16GB) RAM or above 480GB M.2 PCIe Solid State Drive or above 主板: at least 2x SATA 6Gb/s, M.2 port (Rear Panel) with I/O: at least 2x USB 2.0 or above, 2x USB 3.0 or above, 1x 1Gb RJ45 (Front Panel) with I/O: at least 2x USB 3.0 or above, 1x 3.5mm Headphone or above At least 160 W internal power supply unit (PSU), 80% efficient 8x/16x DVD+/-RW Optical Disk Driver or above Windows 10 Home or above output: at least 1x HDMI and 1x DP or above 機箱 (尺寸要求 : 高 270~310mm x 寬 85~100mm x 深 280~310mm) 3 Years Onsite Service Hardware Installation	7		
2	Monitor 27" (16:9 / VA / 1500R) 曲面螢幕 支援 2560 x 1440 @ 144Hz – DisplayPort 1.2, HDMI 2.0 顯示色數: 16.7 million 可視角度 (水平/ 垂直)178'(H) / 178'(V) (CR > 10) 亮度 250 cd/m ² 動態對比度 3000 : 1 (Typical) 80 million: 1 (DCR) 反應時間 1ms (MPRT)	7		

Any amendment made should bear a company chop and a signature from an authorized person. The use of correction pen or fluid would render the whole document invalid.

We/I understand that if we/I fail to supply the stores as offered in our/my tender upon accepting school's order, we are/I am prepared to pay the price difference to the

school if such stores are obtained from elsewhere.

Name of Tenderer:

Signature of Person

Authorized to sign Tender: _____

Company Chop

Date: _______ d / m / yyyy